U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 101754418 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Simply Elegant Shutters, Inc. Name: Simply Elegant Enterprises, Inc. Internal 6-12-01 Address: Association Individual(s) 152 First Avenue North Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Tierra VerdeState: Zip: 33715 Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizen ship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partn 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partn Assignment 4 Merger Corporation-State_Florida Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🔯 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: September 22, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1062778 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🛂 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Pettis, Jr., Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: PETTIS & VAN ROYEN, P.A. Enclosed 06/19/2001 LMUELLER 00000200 1062778 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 501 East Kennedy Blvd. Suite 700 Zip:33602 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State:__FL City: Tampa, DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 8, 2001 David W. Pettis, Jr., Esq. Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIMPLY ELEGANT SHUTTERS, INC., a Florida corporation doing business as SHUTTERWORLD,, having a mailing address of 617 Clearwater Largo Road, Largo, Florida 33770 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is the owner of the federal trademark registration identified below:

Trademark: SHUTTERWORLD & Design Application Serial Nº 73/097,375 Filed on 08/23/1976 Registration Nº 1,062,778 (Renewed) Date of Issuance: 04/05/1977

and

WHEREAS, SIMPLY ELEGANT ENTERPRISES, INC., a Florida corporation, having an address of 152 First Avenue North, Tierra Verde, Florida 33715 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark registration, including any renewals therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and in the above-identified registration thereof.

THIS ASSIGNMENT to be effective the 22nd day of September 2000.

RECORDED: 06/12/2001

Date: 6/5/01	SIMPLY/FLEGANT ENTERPRISES d/b/a SHUTTERWORLD)
	By: Stephen M. Dieter, President	
	Accepted by:	
Date: _6/5/01	By: Stephen M. Dieter, President	
State of Florida County of Florida	knowledged before me this 7H day of JUNG, 2001, by STEPHE (type of i	N M. DIETER,
who is \square is not \square personally knas (dentification, and who did \square	did not take an oath. Donna J Beggs	identification)
(signature of person taking ackn	owledgment) Expires February 8, 2002	
		(SEAL)
(Name of Officer taking acknow	ledgment)-Typed, Printed or Stamped	
My Commission Expires:		
Commission Number:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0547